FORM PTO-1598 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM Patient and Trademail	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name:
Da i mler AG	Conti Temic microelectronic Gmb
	Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Sieboldstrasse 19 D-90411 Nuernberg Germany
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	
4	
Execution Date: January 20, 2010	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	20 Overation data of the application in
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,655,191
Additional numbers atta Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ched? ☐ Yes SI No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Walter F. Fasse	
	40 00
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Fasse Patent Attorneys, P.A.	☐ Enclosed
P.O. Box 726	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Tel. 207-862-4671	8. Deposit account number: 50-0507
Fax. 207-862-4681	(Attach duplicate capy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE
3. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. (1)	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
W. F. Fasse	Feb. 4, 2010
Name of Person Signing	Signature Including Date
ocket No.: 4169	Total number of pages control Cover sheet: 2

Enclosures: Assignment

CERTIFICATE OF FAX TRANSMISSION:

I hereby certify that this correspondence with all indicated enclosures is being transmitted by telefax to 571-273-0140 on the date indicated below, and is addressed to:

COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS, PO BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450

NA00428735n Smith - Date: February 4, 2010

PATENT

REEL: 023892 FRAME: 0839

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT

This assignment is effective as of the date of signature indicated below.

Whereas, Daimler AG having its principal place of business at Mercedesstrasse 137, D-70327 Stuttgart, Germany is a joint co-owner of United States Patent 6,655,191

Whereas, Conti Temic microelectronic GmbH (formerly named Temic Telefunken microelectronic GmbH), having its principal place of business at Sieboldstrasse 19, D-90411 Nuernberg, Germany is also a joint co-owner of said US Patent and is desirous of acquiring as a sole owner the entire right, title and interest in and to said US Patent and patents resulting therefrom, including reissues and reexamined patents, if any;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Daimler AG has sold, assigned and transferred, and nunc pro tunc as of the date of signature indicated below, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Conti Temic microelectronic GmbH the entirety of the joint right, title and interest owned by Daimler AG as a joint co-owner of said US Patent and said patents resulting therefrom, including reissues and reexamined patents, if any, to be held and enjoyed by Conti Temic microelectronic GmbH for its own use and for the use of its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patents are or will be granted, subject to legal requirements for maintaining said Patents in force, as fully and entirely as the same would be held by Daimler AG had this assignment not been made, together with all claims for past infringement of said Patents and with the right to sue for and to collect damages for such infringement.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed on the date indicated below on behalf of said Assignor by its duly authorized and empowered representative(s).

Daimler AG

Mercedesstrasse 137, D-70327 Stuttgart, Germany

By:

Signature:

Name: i.V.Jürgen Weller

Date:

20.01.2010

Position: Authorized Representative

Signature:

Name: i.V.Jennifer Mantwill-

Position:

Bey

Authorized Representative

I, the undersigned witness, hereby declare that I was present and did see the above named person(s). who is/are known to me, sign this document before me today.

Signature:

Witness name: i.A.Özlem Türköz

Date: 20.01.2010

Address: GR/PIC - H512 - D-70546 Stuttgart

Daimler AG

PATENT **REEL: 023892 FRAME: 0840**